ADVANCING PPIE IN THE MIDLANDS:
SHARING BEST PRACTICE

WEDNESDAY 11 MAY

Time

11:00-
11:15

11:15-
12:00

Lunch

13:00-
13:40

13:40-
14:20

14:20-
15:00

15:00-
15:40

Topic

Welcome and Introduction

NIHR and public engagement

General introduction to PPIE in
Research

Delivering the Participant in Research
Experience Survey.

The Centre for Ethnic Health
Research: The Importance of Cultural
Competence in Research

Involving young people in health and
social care research

Speaker/Facilitator

Professor lan Hall, Director of the Nottingham Biomedical
Research Centre & Midlands Health Alliance Co-chair

Jeremy Taylor, Director for Public Voice at NIHR

Steven Blackburn, Associate Professor — Patient and Public
Involvement and Engagement & Public Involvement Lead, NIHR
Research Design Service West Midlands & NIHR Research Design
Service National Office

Mary-Anne Darby, Head of Patient and Public Involvement and
Engagement, CRN West Midlands;

Steve Clapperton, Communications and Engagement Lead, CRN
East Midlands

Julian Harrison, Equality and Diversity Consultant at The Centre for
Ethnic Health Research

Niyah Campbell (ARC West Midlands) Public Involvement and
Engagement Officer

MIDLANDS HEALTH ALLIANCE




THURSDAY 12 MAY

Time

Topic

National Engagement: Policy in action

10:00-
11:30

11:30-
12:15

Lunch

Race Equality Framework
Experiences using Research
Equality Framework in PPIE: Keele
University and Birmingham Pilot

An introduction to the Research
Design Service East Midlands EDI
Toolkit: a resource for researchers
to embed EDI their research design
and conduct of their research.

Reflections on developing research
in LGBTQ+ communities living with
dementia: the practicalities, benefits
and challenges.

Case studies 1:30pm — 4pm

13:30-
14:30

14:30-
15:15

15:15-
16:00

" MIDLANDS HEALTH ALLIANCE

Working with Community
Researchers

We Are Research Volunteers;
involving patients in
research delivery

Purpose: To improve participant
and public contributor experience
by introducing Research Volunteers
to Nottingham University Hospitals
research delivery teams.

Patient and Public Leadership: how
to develop skills and confidence to
contribute effectively

Speaker/Facilitator

Fay Scott, Senior Public Involvement Manager, NIHR
Krysia Dziedzic, Director, Impact Accelerator Unit

Natalie Knight, Race Equality Framework Ambassador for Public
Involvement In Research

Victoria Day, Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical Research Centre]

Laura Chapman, PPIE Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical
Research Centre]

Sobia Shaw, Public Contributor [Birmingham BRC Liver & Gl PPl Group]
Rebecca Barnes, Senior Research Advisor in Qualitative and Social
Research Methods

Naina Patel, Public Involvement Lead, University of Leicester

Claudio Di Lorito, Research Fellow

Becky Pritchard, Public Involvement Manager

Kate Frost, Head of PPIE at Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust

Liz Tibbett, PPl Manager & 2 research volunteers

Shahnaz Aziz, Patient Public Leadership and Equality Lead, East
Midlands Academic Health Science Network

Teresa Burgoyne, Patient Leader




FRIDAY 13 MAY - PRACTICAL SUPPORT FOR DELIVERING PPIE

Time

Topic

Co-Production

Speaker/Facilitator

10:00- Involving the public in Equality Shahnaz Aziz, Patient Public Leadership and Equality Lead, East
10:40 Impact Assessment processes Midlands Academic Health Science Network
Sandra Paget, Public Contributor
10:40- Enabling Digital Co-production: a Rebecca Woodcock, Patient and Public Involvement Coordinator:
11:20 framework to assess the differing Mental Health & Technology Research University of Nottingham
impacts of digital PPI Maurico Molinari Ulate, Marie Sktodowska-Curie Research Fellow,
Universidad de Salamanca
Isabelle Smith, (MindTech Involvement Team Member)
Break
12:40- Bringing hearing and mental health  Dr Adele Horobin, Patient and Public Involvement and Engagement
13:20 together Manager, NIHR Nottingham Biomedical Research Centre
Lunch

Tackling challenges

14:00- Setting up groups: getting started Laura Chapman, PPIE Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical

14:45 Research Centre]
Tracy Gazeley, CRF Delivery Manager & Patient and Public
Involvement and Engagement Lead | NIHR Coventry & Warwickshire
Clinical Research Facility
Margaret O’Hara, Patient & Public Involvement & Engagement in
Research Lead, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

14:45- Developing an Evidence-Base for Magdalena Skrybant, Public Involvement Lead, NIHR Applied

15:30 Public Involvement — Why we all Research Collaboration West Midlands

1
CRENCRENE R 2 Sophie Staniszewska, Professor of Patient and Public Involvement

and Experiences of Care and Co-Editor in Chief, Research
Involvement and Engagement, Warwick Medical School, ARC WM,
HPRU Gl and HPRU GED

15:30- Panel Q&A session

16:00
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