ADVANCING PPIE IN THE MIDLANDS: SHARING BEST PRACTICE

WEDNESDAY 11 MAY

Time	Торіс	Speaker/Facilitator		
11:00- 11:15	Welcome and Introduction	Professor Ian Hall, Director of the Nottingham Biomedical Research Centre & Midlands Health Alliance Co-chair		
11:15- 12:00	NIHR and public engagement	Jeremy Taylor, Director for Public Voice at NIHR		
Lunch				
13:00- 13:40	General introduction to PPIE in Research	Steven Blackburn, Associate Professor – Patient and Public Involvement and Engagement & Public Involvement Lead, NIHR Research Design Service West Midlands & NIHR Research Design Service National Office		
13:40- 14:20	Delivering the Participant in Research Experience Survey.	Mary-Anne Darby, Head of Patient and Public Involvement and Engagement, CRN West Midlands; Steve Clapperton, Communications and Engagement Lead, CRN East Midlands		
14:20- 15:00	The Centre for Ethnic Health Research: The Importance of Cultural Competence in Research	Julian Harrison , Equality and Diversity Consultant at The Centre for Ethnic Health Research		
15:00- 15:40	Involving young people in health and social care research	Niyah Campbell (ARC West Midlands) Public Involvement and Engagement Officer		

THURSDAY 12 MAY

Time	Topic	Speaker/Facilitator			
National	National Engagement: Policy in action				
10:00- 11:30	Race Equality Framework Experiences using Research Equality Framework in PPIE: Keele University and Birmingham Pilot	Fay Scott, Senior Public Involvement Manager, NIHR Krysia Dziedzic, Director, Impact Accelerator Unit Natalie Knight, Race Equality Framework Ambassador for Public Involvement In Research Victoria Day, Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical Research Centre] Laura Chapman, PPIE Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical Research Centre] Sobia Shaw, Public Contributor [Birmingham BRC Liver & GI PPI Group]			
11:30- 12:15	An introduction to the Research Design Service East Midlands EDI Toolkit: a resource for researchers to embed EDI their research design and conduct of their research. Reflections on developing research in LGBTQ+ communities living with dementia: the practicalities, benefits and challenges.	Rebecca Barnes, Senior Research Advisor in Qualitative and Social Research Methods Naina Patel, Public Involvement Lead, University of Leicester Claudio Di Lorito, Research Fellow			
Lunch					
Case stu	dies 1:30pm – 4pm				
13:30- 14:30	Working with Community Researchers	Becky Pritchard, Public Involvement Manager			
14:30- 15:15	We Are Research Volunteers; involving patients in research delivery Purpose: To improve participant and public contributor experience by introducing Research Volunteers to Nottingham University Hospitals research delivery teams.	Kate Frost, Head of PPIE at Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust Liz Tibbett, PPI Manager & 2 research volunteers			
15:15- 16:00	Patient and Public Leadership: how to develop skills and confidence to contribute effectively	Shahnaz Aziz, Patient Public Leadership and Equality Lead, East Midlands Academic Health Science Network Teresa Burgoyne, Patient Leader			

FRIDAY 13 MAY - PRACTICAL SUPPORT FOR DELIVERING PPIE

Time	Topic	Speaker/Facilitator		
Co-Production				
10:00- 10:40	Involving the public in Equality Impact Assessment processes	Shahnaz Aziz, Patient Public Leadership and Equality Lead, East Midlands Academic Health Science Network Sandra Paget, Public Contributor		
10:40- 11:20	Enabling Digital Co-production: a framework to assess the differing impacts of digital PPI	Rebecca Woodcock, Patient and Public Involvement Coordinator: Mental Health & Technology Research University of Nottingham Maurico Molinari Ulate, Marie Skłodowska-Curie Research Fellow, Universidad de Salamanca Isabelle Smith, (MindTech Involvement Team Member)		
Break				
12:40- 13:20	Bringing hearing and mental health together	Dr Adele Horobin , Patient and Public Involvement and Engagement Manager, NIHR Nottingham Biomedical Research Centre		
Lunch				
Tackling challenges				
14:00- 14:45	Setting up groups: getting started	Laura Chapman, PPIE Manager [NIHR Birmingham Biomedical Research Centre]		
		Tracy Gazeley, CRF Delivery Manager & Patient and Public Involvement and Engagement Lead NIHR Coventry & Warwickshire Clinical Research Facility Margaret O'Hara, Patient & Public Involvement & Engagement in		
		Research Lead, University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust		
14:45- 15:30	Developing an Evidence-Base for Public Involvement – Why we all need to Get a GRIPP2!	Magdalena Skrybant, Public Involvement Lead, NIHR Applied Research Collaboration West Midlands Sophie Staniszewska, Professor of Patient and Public Involvement and Experiences of Care and Co-Editor in Chief, Research Involvement and Engagement, Warwick Medical School, ARC WM, HPRU GI and HPRU GED		
15:30- 16:00	Panel Q&A session			